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A message from the PTFA

summer Fair The PTFA has arranged a raffle to be
July 14th 2023 held at the Wizard of Oz play tonight.
1pm-3pm There are some great prizes including
Please could children a meal for two at Pen Y Bont Farm Pub
bring money to spend at in Mold and a bottle of gin, amongst
the Summer Fair. A others.
suggested amount would
be £5. Please remember to bring cash (or
card) so you can buy some raffle
tickets.

The PTFA hasn't done any fundraising

activities for a while and there's only
Juniors this and the Summer Fair during

W/B 17.7.23 school time tomorrow to top up funds.

Also a reminder to keep £5 (suggested
amount to take part in all the Summer

Juniors will be in fair activities) aside to send in with

Llanferres on Tuesday your child for the Summer Fair
July 18th tomorrow.
Thanks.

PTFA




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Summer Holidays

School closes for the
summer holidays on
Wednesday July 19th
School will re-open for pupils
on Monday September 4th

Leavers' Service
July 18th 2023
2.00pm
There will be a Leavers'
Service for our Year 6
children on Tuesday July
18th at 2.00pm at
Llanferres Village Hall.
Parents, grandparents and
carers of our Year 6 children
are warmly invited to attend.

Mad Science
After School Club

There will be the opportunity
for pupils to attend a Mad
Science After School Club in
the autumn term. There will
be a letter sent home with
your child. Please book your

child's place online.

Years 5 and 6 Residential Trip

January 2024

We have arranged for Years 5 and 6 to go on a residential trip to
Llangrannog, January 31st — February 2nd 2024. In order to book our

places, we will need a £40 deposit payable by 29th September. This is
payable on ParentPay.
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You can now follow us on

facebook

Dates for the Diary

13.7.23 6.30pm Wizard of Oz performance -
Llanferres Village Hall
14.7.23 All pupils in Llanferres all day.

Don’t touch, tell.
lpm —3pm —Summer Fair

18.7.23 All Juniors in Llanferres
2pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service in Llanferres

19.7.23 School closes




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
e Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

¢ Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
¢ 19 July 2024




